
Thank You Tea Party  
 
Every week, 2 'thank you' tickets are pulled from 
the jar and these children are invited to attend a 
half termly tea party. This morning, we pondered 
the questions: Would you rather know everything 
or be able to do everything? And would you rather 
be able to speak every language in the world or be 
able to speak to animals? We had 
some great answers!  

Safer Internet Day 

Tuesday 6th February was ‘Safer Internet Day’. 

Year 3 designed their own posters suggesting ways  

that we can stay safe online.  

Click here for advice and re-

sources for parents and car-

ers. 

 

Valentines Disco  

Thank you to the PTFA for organising the Valen-

tines disco yesterday. The children had great fun! 

Eliza’s Fundraiser 

A huge well done to Eliza for chopping off 12 inch-

es of her luscious locks yesterday. Eliza is donating 

her hair to the little Princess Trust and has raised a 

whopping £545 so far! 

The Little Princess Trust provides real hair wigs, 

free of charge, to children and young people who 

have lost their own hair through cancer treatment 

or to other conditions such as Alopecia.  

 

You can still do-

nate to Eliza’s 

fundraiser here. 

https://www.internetmatters.org/inclusive-digital-safety/advice-for-parents-and-carers/
https://www.justgiving.com/page/eloise-amos-1705227786407?utm_medium=fundraising&utm_content=page%2Feloise-amos-1705227786407&utm_source=whatsapp&utm_campaign=pfp-whatsapp


Date Time Event 

Mon 12th- 16th Feb  Half term holiday 

Tues 20th Feb all day  Y4 Science trip to Waterworks Museum  

Thurs 22nd Feb 9:00 Y6 Class Assembly 

Fri 23rd Feb   Mid Year Reports 

Mon 26th Feb 16:00 & 19:00 Y4 Moving Targets Performances Courtyard 

Mon 4th- 8th March all week Book week (UN World Wildlife day 3rd) 

Thurs 7th March TBC Book week Y4 Trip to Courtyard  

Thurs 7th March all day  World Book day 

Fri 8th March 19:00-22:00 Murder Mystery Evening for adults 

Mon 11th—Fri 15th March all week Year 6 Residential Trip to PGL 

Mon 11th March 13:30-17:00  KS1 Parent Meetings (R, Y1, Y2) 

Wed 13th March 13:30-17:00  KS2 Parent Meetings (Y3, Y4, Y5) 

Tues 19th March 15:15-16:15 Spring Music Concert 

Wed 20th March 13:30-17:00 Y6 Parents Meetings 

Thurs 21st March 9:00 Easter Service led by Y5 

Fri 22nd March  Fund raiser for 'Project Mala' - Last day of term 2 

Dates for your Diary 

Book your tickets via the link 

Prayer Corner 

Lord,  

Give me strength today to show kindness in all 

that I do.  

Help me to open my arms 

to those less fortunate and 

extend my hand to those 

who may need it, so that 

they may see you in my 

kind words and actions.  

Amen  

https://mordiford-ptfa.square.site/

